



2021:CHC-AS:7379

06.01.2021

Mithun
List – D/L
Sl. No. 14
Ct. No. 09

S.A.T./535/2013
with
I.A No: CAN/5/2016 (Old No: CAN/8812/2016),
CAN/6/2018 (Old No:CAN/4963/2018),

Sri Swadesh Ranjan Giri & Ors.
-Vs.-
Smt.Bhakti Pramanik & Ors.

Mr. Haradhan Banerjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Amitava Pain, Adv.
Mr. Subhranbgshu Datta, Adv.,
Mr. P.P.Mukherjee, Adv.

...for the appellant/petitioner.

Re :CAN/5/2016(Old No.CAN/8812/2016)

CAN/5/2016 (Old No:CAN/8812/2016) is an application filed by the appellants praying for formulating additional substantial questions of law for determination in the instant appeal.

It is submitted by Mr. Banerjee, learned Senior Counsel on behalf of the appellants that additional substantial questions of law as stated in Paragraph 7 of the application are required to be formulated for proper adjudication of the instant appeal. It is also submitted by him that Mr.Jayanta Das with Ms.Saumita Ghosh are representing the contesting respondents.

Therefore, Mr. Banerjee is requested to direct his advocate on record to serve a notice upon Mr.Jayanta Das and Ms. Saumita Ghosh informing them that the instant application will be taken up for hearing on 25th of January, 2021.



The appellants are directed to file affidavit-of-service on the date of hearing of the application.

Re :CAN/6/2018(Old No.CAN/4963/2018)

CAN/6/2018 (Old No:CAN/4963/2018) is an application filed by the appellants for injunction restraining the respondents/opposite party from changing the present nature and character of the property in suit in any manner whatsoever by making any construction on the property and or encumbering the property to any third party.

It is submitted by Mr.Banerjee that Mr.Jayanta Das with Ms.Saumita Ghosh are representing the contesting respondents.

Therefore, Mr. Banerjee is requested to direct his advocate on record to serve a notice upon Mr.Jayanta Das and Ms. Saumita Ghosh informing them that the instant application will be taken up for hearing on 25th of January, 2021.

The appellants are directed to file affidavit-of-service on the date of hearing of the application.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)