



2021:CHC-AS:7379

19.06.2024
Item No.27
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

**SAT 535 of 2013
with
IA No. CAN 5 of 2016 (Old No. CAN 8812 of 2016)
CAN 7 of 2023
CAN 8 of 2023
CAN 9 of 2023
CAN 10 of 2023**

**Swadesh Ranjan Giri & Ors.
Vs.
Bhakti Pramanik & Ors.**

Mr. Nilmani Das
... for the appellants

Mr. S.K. Adhikary
... for the respondents

Learned counsel for the respondent appears
today.

Accordingly, on the prayer on behalf of the
learned counsel for the appellants on medical
grounds, let the matter be fixed for final hearing in
the monthly list of July, 2024.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)