



2021:CHC-AS:7379

03.02.2026

Court No.40

DL/Item No.-**31**

[Milan]

SAT 535 of 2013
With
CAN/5/2016 (Old No:CAN/8812/2016)

SWADESH RANJAN GIRI & ORS
VS
BHAKTI PRAMANIK & ORS

Mr. Haradhan Banerjee,
Mr. Partha Pratim Mukhopadhyay,
Mr. Suresh Kumer Sahoo

... for the Appellants

Mr. Samir Kumar Adhikari

....for the Respondents

1. On the prayer of the learned Counsel appearing for the appellants, hearing is adjourned.
2. Let the matter be adjourned to 19th February, 2026.
3. In the meantime, complete paper book may be prepared, if not done.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)