



2021:CHC-AS:7379

17.03.2026

DL.18

Court No.40

sg

SAT 535 of 2013
in
I.A. No. CAN 5 of 2016 (Old No. CAN 8812 of 2016)

Swadesh Ranjan Giri & Ors.
Vs.
Bhakti Pramanik & Ors.

Mr. Haradhan Banerjee
Mr. Partha Pratim Mukhopadhyay
Mr. Suresh Kumar Sahoo

....for the appellants.

Mr. D.K. Adhikari
Mr. Samir Kumar Adhikari
Mr. Debdip Adhikari

....for the respondents.

1. Heard-in-part.
2. Let the matter be adjourned to 28th April, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)