



2021:CHC-AS:7379

Item No. 34

Ct 40

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SAT 535 of 2013

With

IA NO: CAN 5 of 2016 (Old No: CAN 8812 of 2016)

Swadesh Ranjan Giri & Ors.

Vs.

Bhakti Pramanik & Ors.

Mr. Haradhan Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Partha Pratim Mukhopadhyay.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Sahoo.

... for the appellant.

Mr. D. K. Adhikari,
Mr. S. K. Adhikari,
Mr. Debdeep Adhikari.

... for the respondents.

1. Parties are present through their respective Counsels.
2. Let this matter appear on 11.06.2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)